

2021 Village of Oak Park Quote Request
 Prices valid through December 31, 2021

QTY	UOM	Description	GCS Supply LLC		TCP		Osburn Associates		MD Solutions		Lightle Enterprises	
			UNIT	Total	UNIT	Total	UNIT	Total	UNIT	Total	UNIT	Total
30	EACH	R1-1 "Stop" Sign 30" DG Quoting DG3, .080 gauge	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 41.35	\$ 1,240.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,110.00
20	EACH	R1-4 "All Way" sign 18" x 6" x .080 quoting DG3	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 109.00	\$ 3.66	\$ 73.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
10	EACH	R7-8 "Handicap Parking" sign w/Right arrow and \$250 fine 12" x 24" x .080 quoting DG3	\$ 21.50	\$ 215.00	\$ 14.45	\$ 144.50	\$ 9.76	\$ 97.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12.24	\$ 122.40
10	EACH	R7-8 "Handicap Parking" sign w/Left arrow and \$250 fine 12" x 24" x .080 quoting DG3	\$ 21.50	\$ 215.00	\$ 14.45	\$ 144.50	\$ 9.76	\$ 97.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12.24	\$ 122.40
300	EACH	Aluminum Blank 12" x 18" x .080 White HIP (single sided) No copy	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 5.82	\$ 1,746.00	\$ 7.58	\$ 2,274.00	\$ 9.18	\$ 2,754.00
30	EACH	Aluminum Blank 12" x 24" x .080 White DG3 (single sided) No copy	\$ 18.50	\$ 555.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 9.76	\$ 292.80	\$ 11.60	\$ 348.00	\$ 12.24	\$ 367.20
30	EACH	Aluminum Blank 18" x 24" x .080 White DG3 (single sided) No copy	\$ 27.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 16.45	\$ 493.50	\$ 14.64	\$ 439.20	\$ 17.40	\$ 522.00	\$ 18.36	\$ 550.80
20	EACH	Aluminum Blank 24" x 24" x .080 Yellow DG3 (single sided) No copy	\$ 36.50	\$ 730.00	\$ 21.95	\$ 439.00	\$ 19.52	\$ 390.40	\$ 23.20	\$ 464.00	\$ 24.48	\$ 489.60
20	EACH	Aluminum Blank 24" x 24" x .080 White DG3 (single sided) No copy	\$ 36.50	\$ 730.00	\$ 21.95	\$ 439.00	\$ 19.52	\$ 390.40	\$ 23.20	\$ 464.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00
5	EACH	Aluminum Blank 30" x 30" x .080 Yellow DG3 (single sided) No copy	\$ 57.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 34.30	\$ 171.50	\$ 30.50	\$ 152.50	\$ 36.25	\$ 181.25	\$ 37.50	\$ 187.50
20	EACH	Aluminum Blank 30" x 9" x .080 White DG3 (double sided) No copy	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17.35	\$ 347.00	\$ 15.47	\$ 309.40	\$ 19.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 308.00
5	EACH	R5-1 Do Not Enter 24" x 24" X .080 Quoting DG3	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 27.90	\$ 139.50	\$ 19.52	\$ 97.60	\$ 24.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24.48	\$ 122.40
15	EACH	Speed Limit 25 18"x 24"x .080 White DG3	\$ 28.50	\$ 427.50	\$ 17.85	\$ 267.75	\$ 14.64	\$ 219.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00
8	EACH	W1-7 Double Arrow 48" x 24" x .080 Yellow DG3 (single sided)	\$ 74.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 51.10	\$ 408.80	\$ 39.04	\$ 312.32	\$ 48.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 384.00
				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

150	EACH	28" Traffic Cones w/reflective collars (6" and 4")	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,625.00		\$ -	\$ 15.40	\$ 2,310.00
6	EACH	28" Lime Green Traffic Cones w/ reflective collars (6" and 4")	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16.95	\$ 101.70		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 16.50	\$ 99.00
50	EACH	Type 1 Barricade, Wood & Steel (24"x12" Top Board) Engineer Grade w/light	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 42.30	\$ 2,115.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00
50	EACH	Type 1 Barricade, Wood & Steel (24"x12" Top Board) Engineer Grade	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 27.70	\$ 1,385.00		\$ -		\$ -	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00
150	EACH	Green Powder Coated Square Posts 10'x1 3/4" Quoting RAL6029 green powder 14 guage	\$ 64.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 5,835.00		\$ -	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 58.88	\$ 8,832.00
150	EACH	Sign Post Sleeves 3' x 2" 12 gauge	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 1,770.00		\$ -	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 2,010.00
10	EACH	12" x 36" in street "State Law Stop for Ped" sign w/35 lb Rubber Base	\$ 69.50	\$ 695.00	\$ 245.90	\$ 2,459.00	\$ 330.98	\$ 3,309.80	\$ 335.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 251.56	\$ 2,515.60
5	EACH	12" x 36" in street "School State Law Stop for Ped" sign *	\$ 69.50	\$ 347.50	\$ 268.15	\$ 1,340.75	\$ 330.98	\$ 1,654.90	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 251.56	\$ 1,257.80
6	BOXES	Stainless Steel Banding 3/4" x .020 x 200' Quoting It Straps On, Inc. LG163	\$ 111.00	\$ 666.00	\$ 46.30	\$ 277.80	\$ 75.48	\$ 452.88	\$ 48.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 55.15	\$ 330.90
200	EACH	3/4" Stainless Steel Banding Clips/Buckles	\$ 0.7050	\$ 141.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 112.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 68.00
500	EACH	5/16" Corner Bolt Quoting small	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 390.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 300.00
500	Each	5/16" x 7/8" Hex Bolt	\$ 0.07	\$ 35.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 100.00	0.48	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 75.00	0.24	\$ 120.00
1000	EACH	5/16" x 2 1/2" Hex Head Bolt Quoting zinc plated steel, full thread	\$ 0.14	\$ 140.00	\$ 0.17	\$ 170.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 580.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 350.00
500	EACH	5/16" Hex Head Jam Nut	\$ 0.024	\$ 12.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 110.00
1000	EACH	Black Nylon Washers 7/8" Outside Diameter, 3/8" Inside Diameter Quoting .065 thick	\$ 0.11000	\$ 110.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 150.00
1500	EACH	White Nylon Washers 7/8" Outside Diameter, 3/8" Inside Diameter Quoting .065 thick	\$ 0.1100	\$ 165.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 225.00
200	EACH	Band it Bracket 1 bolt flared leg w/bolt and washer,Quoting ISO SB021	\$ 3.600	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 270.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 190.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 220.00
25	EACH	#800 Wing Brackets (for signs 24" or longer)	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 13.35	\$ 333.75	\$ 16.25	\$ 406.25	\$ 11.75	\$ 293.75	\$ 12.30	\$ 307.50
30	EACH	36" White Delineator w/2 yellow reflective collars (Must be compatible w/8"x8"x1" Fixed Base)	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 37.05	\$ 1,111.50	\$ 75.24	\$ 2,257.20			\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
15	EACH	36" White Delineator w/2 white reflective collars (Must be compatible w/8"x8"x1" Fixed Base)	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 37.05	\$ 555.75	\$ 75.24	\$ 1,128.60			\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00
300	EACH	1/2"x 5" Dewalt Screw-Bolt+ Concrete Screw Anchor Zinc	\$ 1.34	\$ 402.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 870.00		\$ -			\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00
10	Sets	42" Plastic A Frames w/12' Beam (10 Beams, 20 A Frames total)	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 94.90	\$ 949.00		\$ -			\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00

			Total	\$ 39,338.00	Total	\$ 28,526.30	Total	\$ 19,580.25	Total	\$ 21,944.00	Total	\$ 39,249.10
ISO: It Straps On, Inc.			Total of awarded material:	\$ 1,379.00	\$	14,096.55	\$	5,209.22	\$	693.75	\$	1,565.80